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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

»
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Academic Year 2023- 2022- 2021- 2020- 2019- 2018-
24 23 22 21 20 19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]:(Do not enter professional degree programs like B.Tech, B. Pharm etc. Enter only College Degree 1532 1532 0 0
Programs) Sanctioned (approved) students intake
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 868 1168 2036 2036 0 0 0 1430 577 0 0 853

Program(s)]
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake students admitted = Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2018-19) 0 0 (2019-20) 0 (2021-22) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2019-20) 0 0 (2020-21) 0 (2022-23) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2020-21) 0 0 (2021-22) 0 (2023-24) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

29359083 (Two crore ninety three |
akh fifty nine thousand eighty thre
e only)

207019 (Two lakh seven thousand
nineteen only)

0 (Zero)

2022-23

Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

29691826 (Two crore ninty six lakh
ninty one thousand eight hundred
twenty six only)

209877 (Two lakh nine thousand ei
ght hundred seventy seven only )

0 (Zero)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

19535979 (One Crore ninety five la
kh thirty five thousand nine hundr
ed seventy nine)

95844 (Ninety five Thousand eight
hundred forty four only)

0 (Zero)



NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name
1 Sri Lakshmi Narayan

2 Sri Gopal Prajapati

3 Dr Alisha Vandana Lakra
4 Dr Sajan Bharti

5 Dr Neela Purnima Tirkey
6 Dr Madura Kerketta

7 Dr Arun Kumar Roy

Mahato

Age

62

56

38

33

43

34

48

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

371

196

91

48

164

92

164

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-08-
1993

03-03-
2008

09-02-
2021

25-01-
2022

10-03-
2022

10-03-
2022

28-03-
2022

Yes, more than 60% of the

buildings

No

Not available

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



8 Dr Basudeo Prajapati

9 Dr Vyas Kumar

10 Sri Amit Kumar Ravi

11 Dr Prabhakar Kumar

12 Prasadi Prasad Kushwaha

13 Sanjay Kumar Das

14 Dr Kamleshwar prasad
Sinha

15 Dr Ram Prawesh Prasad
Singh

| agree

52

40

48

51

37

66

64

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

MCA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

178

222

164

175

334

54

476

480

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-01-
2018

01-12-
2018

20-11-
2018

19-12-
2022

01-02-
2010

04-09-
2023

13-11-
1984

10-05-
2023

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular



