

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-44449 Institute Name: K. B. COLLEGE, BERMO, BOKARO Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-	2022-	2021-	2020-	2019-	2018-
	24	23	22	21	20	19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]:(Do not enter professional degree programs like B.Tech, B. Pharm etc. Enter only College Degree Programs) Sanctioned (approved) students intake	1532	1532	0	0		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		1168	2036	2036	0	0	0	1430	577	0	0	853

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic	No. of first year	No. of first year	Academic	No. of students	Academic	No. of students	No. of	Median salary of	No. of students
Year	students intake in the year	students admitted in the year	Year	admitted through Lateral entry	Year	graduating in minimum stipulated time	students placed	placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	0	0	(2019-20)	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2019-20)	0	0	(2020-21)	0	(2022-23)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2020-21)	0	0	(2021-22)	0	(2023-24)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	29359083 (Two crore ninety three l akh fifty nine thousand eighty thre e only)	29691826 (Two crore ninty six lakh ninty one thousand eight hundred twenty six only)	19535979 (One Crore ninety five la kh thirty five thousand nine hundr ed seventy nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	207019 (Two lakh seven thousand nineteen only)	209877 (Two lakh nine thousand ei ght hundred seventy seven only)	95844 (Ninety five Thousand eight hundred forty four only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Sri Lakshmi Narayan	62	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	371	Yes	01-08- 1993		Regular
2	Sri Gopal Prajapati	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	196	Yes	03-03- 2008		Regular
3	Dr Alisha Vandana Lakra	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	91	Yes	09-02- 2021		Regular
4	Dr Sajan Bharti	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	25-01- 2022		Regular
5	Dr Neela Purnima Tirkey	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	164	Yes	10-03- 2022		Regular
6	Dr Madura Kerketta	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	92	Yes	10-03- 2022		Regular
7	Dr Arun Kumar Roy Mahato	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	164	Yes	28-03- 2022		Regular

8	Dr Basudeo Prajapati	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	29-01- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	Dr Vyas Kumar	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	01-12- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
10	Sri Amit Kumar Ravi	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	164	Yes	20-11- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
11	Dr Prabhakar Kumar	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	175	Yes	19-12- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
12	Prasadi Prasad Kushwaha	51	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	334	Yes	01-02- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	Sanjay Kumar Das	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	54	Yes	04-09- 2023	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Dr Kamleshwar prasad Sinha	66	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	476	Yes	13-11- 1984	 Regular
15	Dr Ram Prawesh Prasad Singh	64	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	480	Yes	10-05- 2023	 Regular

✓ I agree

Submit